Chemical Conservation Unit

Instructions for Quartz and MOA

Disconnect power to machine before attempting procedure

1. Mount conservation unit on plumbing side for Quartz and inside cabinet for MOA.

Run 1/4” hose marked
seas ( seasoned ) into
tank.

Connect the hose
marked blend where
the dev replen enters
the tank.

You must add a
fitting into side of
tank and a fitting with
hose

Run 1/4” hose marked
fresh out the back of the
processor, and place in a
fresh container of dev.
This will be used for fresh
dev.




Find the other feed to the dev replen pump.
Verify you have the correct wire, remove it
from the terminal and insulate it.

Run electrical
cord into the
back of the
electrical box
using the strain
relief supplied

Connect the green
wire to ground

Remove wire from terminal 33. It could
be marked 33 or 34. Verify that it goes
to the dev replen. Insulate wire. Note :
Verify that the diode is removed
from the circuit !!!

Connect the black wire
to terminal 33 and the
white wire to 77, on 3
phase machines it
should be 9.




Disconnect power to dev replen pump, use the
power from the dev replen to power up the CCU.

When the switch is
in the OFF
position neither
pump will work

When the switch is
in the BLEND
position you will
have both pumps
working, fresh dev
and seasoned dev.

When the switch is
in the FRESH
position you will
only get fresh dev




After the mod is completed the dev replen timer will
control the C.C.U.

With both pumps operating you will get 600 cc of liquid
per minute

You must adjust the timer for your desired replen rate
You are now ready for operation.

As always check your work before energizing machine.

NOTE : If you run in the FRESH position
only you must adjust the dev replen timer
accordingly




C.C.U. Parts List

11

10




15

16

17

18

14

13

12

19




Chemical Conservation Unit

Version 2
PL0205-3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |Part #
1 Control sticker 1 |[FNO106
2 CCU 2 box pump bracket 1 |PM0040
3 Autoclude pump 2 |PM0004
4 dpdt -on-off-on switch 1 |ELO164-1
5 rubber boot for switch 1 |[ELO165-1
6 1/2 liquid tite connector 2 |EL0096-1
7 16-3 cord 12 [100040973
8 1/4 excelon tubing 37" |Pl0067-1
9 16" ss pickup tube 5/16" 1 |PLO168-1
10 1/4 " quik connect 1 |PLO170-1
11 1/4 y connect nylon 1 ]100-001725
12 14-16 crimp ring 7 |EL0174-1
13 14-16 blade connector 3 [ELO176-1
14 10-12 blade connector 2 |ELO177-1
15 zip ties 20 |PLO070-1
16 1/4 mpt x 1/4 hb 90 1 |PLO177-1
17 1/4 mpt x 1/4 hb-str nylon 1 |PLO176-1
18 Schematic(new version) 1
19 Install instructions(new version) 1
NOT SHOWN
20 10-32 screw ss x 1/2 3 |ME0266-1
21 # 10 nylon flat washer 3 |MEOO000O0
22 M6 x 20 bolt 2 |ME0268-1
23 M6 flat washer 2 [MEO0269-1
24 M6 lock washer 2 [MEO0270-1
25 M6 nuts 2 |ME0271-1




L1

Fresh Only*

off

.~ Seasoned/Fresh

L1—1

REVISIONS.

o [ | wrscnron

e [ oo

L2

Fresh Only

L1

No Connection

L1=2

O‘O‘OQ

S
DP

O‘O‘O@

S
DT.

N

Seasoned

THIS DRAWNG IS THE PROPERTY DF NES Worldwide
INC., WESTFIELD, MA, AND IS NOT TO BE RE—
PRODUCED OR USED TO FURNISH ANY INFORMATION
FOR MAKING OF DRAWINGS OR APPARATUS
EXCEPT WHERE PROVIDED FOR BY ACREEMENT

3 Progress Ave Westfield, MA. USA | WTH SAID COMPANY.

e
Conservation Unit

FSCM NO. size
DWG NO. REV/

00

SoALE: wonE | _oRawN ov;_owe

DATE: 12/28/2005 | SHEET: 1 OF 1

3 2

1



http://www.autodwg.com



